Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

11-22-2000

Ameren donates \$5,000

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Ameren donates \$5,000" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 7. https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/7

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Ameren donates \$5,000

Lindenwood University has received a \$5,000 grant from the Ameren SmartLights program. The money will be used for lighting in the parking lots of two new residence halls on campus, as well as decorative exterior lighting on the buildings.

The new residence halls, which opened to students in the fall, are on the south side of Lindenwood's 378-acre main campus. Each building houses 180 students. One building is for male students, while the other is for female students.

The SmartLights program grants funding for new or replacement energy-efficient lighting equipment in public areas. The winners were selected from more than 200 applicants from the Bi-State area. To qualify for funds, Ameren must supply electricity for each winning lighting project site. Out of the five school recipients, Lindenwood was the only college or university.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933